09030,429

06-11-1998 . 03-16	- 10.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
100735140 1 10066	2150 ached original documents or copy thereof. 45
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Norman Kaish  Calmon Cozer  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Q No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fast Food Carly Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
St Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 235-0 Robbins Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11781
Execution Date: 2/25/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🐒 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	on, the execution date of the application is: 2/25/98  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes <sup>2</sup> CI <sup>X</sup> No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven M. Hoffberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	현 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 Crosfield Avenue Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:
FC:531 West Nyack State ONY ZIP: 10994	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven M. Hoffberg	
Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date	

LAW OFFICE

FAX NO. 9143531896

P. 03

FFF 201

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR MAINABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/WE

Norman Kaish

OF...

7-24 166th Street, Apt. 8A. Whitestone, NY 11357

AND

Calmon Cozer

OF

141-43 71 Avenue, Flushing, NY 11367

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Fast Food Factory, Inc., a corporation of New York, located at 235-0 Robbins Lane, Syosset, NY 11781, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States.

[X] executed concurrently herewith

entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VERIFYING CONTENTS OF VENDING SYSTEMS

Find My/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, Twhither joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation—in—part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

Inventor(s)

2/25/98

Norman Kaish

02/25/98

Calmon Cons

PATENT

REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0963